CH \$120.00 533

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 024474 Frame 0869. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee: Netzsch Premier Technologies, LLC, 125 Pickering Way, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Netzsch Fine Particle Technology, LLC	05/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Netzsch Premier Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	125 Pickering Way
City:	Exton
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19341

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5333804
Patent Number:	6808136
Patent Number:	7073738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704) 444-1000

Email: diana.ogles@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Alston & Bird LLP
Address Line 1: Bank of America Plaza

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105638/379172
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dane A. Baltich

PATENT

REEL: 024672 FRAME: 0079

501230537

Total Attachments: 6
source=Name_Change#page1.tif
source=Name_Change#page2.tif
source=Name_Change#page3.tif
source=Name_Change#page4.tif
source=Name_Change#page5.tif
source=Name_Change#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 024672 FRAME: 0080

4/004 Fax Server 6/9/2010 10:51:55 AM PAGE

TO:ALSTON & BIRD LLP COMPANY:BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

		P/	ATENT ASSI	SNMENT		
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version			6/03/20 011942			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHAI	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA	I.				
		Name		A CONT	Execution Date	
Netzsch Fine Particle Technology, LLC 05/04/2010						
Name: Netzsch Premier Technology, LLC						
Street Address:	125 Pickerin	125 Pickering Way				
City:	Exton					
State/Country:	PENNSYLV	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	19341					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total; 3		1			
Property	Туре			Number		
Patent Number:	5333804					

AADD	ron		THIAT	
CORR	ESF	UNL	ENGE	DAIA

Fax Number:

Patent Number:

Patent Number:

(704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6808136

7073738

Phone:

704-444-1000

Email: Correspondent Name:

diana.ogles@aiston.com ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1:

BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2:

101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000

Address Line 4:

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

Dane Baltich

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105638/379172

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 1

source=379172_CertofFormation#page1.tif

REEL: 024672 FRAME: 0081

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Netzsch Fine Particle Technology, LLC	05/04/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Netzsch Premier Technology, LLC		
Street Address:	125 Pickering Way		
City:	Exton-		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19341		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	5333804		
Patent Number:	6808136		
Patent Number:	7073738		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is

unsuccessful.

Phone:

704-444-1000

Email:

diana.ogles@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1:

BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2:

101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000

Address Line 4:

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105638/379172

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dane Baltich

Signature: /Dane Baltich/

Date: 06/03/2010

Total Attachments: 1

source=379172_CertofFormation#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT1217295

Receipt Date:

06/03/2010

Fee Amount:

\$120

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:32 PM 05/04/2010 FILED 10:38 AM 05/04/2010 SRV 100457216 - 4695360 FILE

AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

NETZSCH FINE PARTICLE TECHNOLOGY, LLC

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Formation of NETZSCH Fine Particle Technology, LLC, pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (Title 6 Delaware Code, Chapter 18), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is NETZSCH Fine Particle Technology, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
- "1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is NETZSCH Premier Technologies, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the Company, effective as of the date and time set forth above.

NETZSCH FINE PARTICLE TECHNOLOGY, LLC

BY: NETZSCH USA Holdings, Inc.,

its sole member

By: Randall M. Smith, Secretary

677625 | 54496

PATENT REEL: 024672 FRAME: 0084

RECORDED: 07/13/2010